

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन / KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (Min. of HRD, Deptt. of Education, Govt. of India) 18-संस्थागतक्षेत्र / 18-Institutional Area शहीद जीत सिंह मार्ग / Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg नई दिल्ली- 110016 / New Delhi - 110016 Tel: 26858570, Fax No. 011-26514179 www.kvsangathan.nic.in Date: 16.01.2020

F.No110355/01/2019-20/KVS(HQ)/SP/NSM-Cash Award

उपायुक्त केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन समस्त क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय E-mail /Speed Post

विषय : Cash Award to winners of 50th KVS National Sports Meet 2019-20 reg:-

महोदय/महोदया,

It is your kind information towards the Distribution of Cash Award to winner (Gold/Silver/Bronze) of 50th KVS National Sports Meet 2019-20 are to be sanctioned from NSCB Account. Therefore, you are requested to provide details of winners(Students) who have secured position as Gold, Silver & Bronze medal in 50th KVS National Sports Meet 2019-20 from your Region in given format (Annexure-A).

The following points are to be noted for above said information:-

- 1. The Students who has Won more than one Medal in 50th National Sports Meet should be mentioned separately as per events of winners.
- 2. The Students who has been transferred to others Region after winning medals, his/her name must be included by participating Region and Cash Award will be transferred to concern students accordingly.
- 3. The Cash Award must be mentioned as per KVS Sports Modalities 2019-20 in given Annexure "A".
- 4. The Deputy Commissioner(s) are requested to acknowledge the receiving of amount by the concerned students to this office.
- 5. The Result of 50th KVS National Sports Meet 2019-20 must be verified from KVS Sports Portal through <u>sports.kvsindia.in</u>
- 6. The Cash Award should be given/distributed after participation in SGFI by concerned students or up to 31.03.2020.
- 7. For any clarification you may please contact to National Sports Cell, KVS (HQ).

Please send above information on or before 15.02.2020 thorough email - dcsportscellkvshq@qmail.com

भवदीय

(डॉ ई॰ प्रभाकर) संयुक्त आयुक्त (प्रशिक्षण/वित)

संलग्न:- Annexure "A".

सूचनार्थ:-

1. निजी सचिव, अपर आयुक्त (शैक्षिक/ प्रशा.) के.वि.सं(मु) सूचनार्थ

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN(HQ)

ANNEXURE-A

				list) 50 th KVS National Sp						
S.	Name of KV	Student's Name	Class	Games (Sub-event) with age group	Medals & Amount (in Rs.)				Serial Number of	Remarks if
No.					Gold	Silver	Bronze	Amount	Merit certificate awarded (NSM)	any
			_							
Total	1							· · ·		
Grand total of amount in rupees(in words)					Rs.					
	Events & Me ole given below		ntioned cle	early for Individual / Tea	m events of	Athletics/Sw	imming/Rope	e Skipping/Ba	dminton/TT/ Tennis etc.	Please see
1	XXXX	XXXXXX	XX	Athletics(100 M)	Rs. 10000/-	-	-	10000/-	XXXXXX	
	YYYY	YYYYYY	YY	Athletics(100X4Relay)	-	Rs. 3000/-	-	12000/-	YYYYYY	
2	YYYY	YYYYYY	YY			Rs. 3000/			YYYYYY	
	YYYY	YYYYYY	YY			Rs. 3000/			YYYYYY	
	YYYY	YYYYYY	YY			Rs. 3000/			YYYYYY	
3	ZZZZ	ZZZZZZ	ZZ	Rope Skipping (Double Dutch)	Rs. 5000/-	-	-	10000/-	ZZZZZZ	

Certificate- It is certified that above said information are checked /verified from KVS Sports portal and found correct.

Signature & Name of TGT-PHE, (I/C Regional Sports Cell) Signature & Name of the Assistant Commissioner(Sports)

Counter sign of the Deputy Commissioner